507192372 03/23/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7239222

		RESUBMISSION	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT	ID:	507100309	507100309		
CONVEYING PARTY DA		·			
		Name	Execution Date		
FABIAN BRICKWEDDE			09/30/2021		
UWE BROSCH			09/30/2021		
MASATO TAKAMI			09/30/2021		
GREGOR BLOTT			09/27/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH				
Street Address:	POSTFACH 30 02 20				
City:	STUTT	GART			
State/Country:	GERM	ANY			
Postal Code:	70442				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		17370331			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2123183000 emma.gaiser@nortonrosefulbright.com NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2123183000 emma.gaiser@nortonrosefulbright.com NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuct</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2123183000 emma.gaiser@nortonrosefulbright.com NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS GERARD A. MESSINA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2123183000 emma.gaiser@nortonrosefulbright.com NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuct</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2123183000 emma.gaiser@nortonrosefulbright.com NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS GERARD A. MESSINA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2123183000 emma.gaiser@nortonrosefulbright.com NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS GERARD A. MESSINA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2123183000 emma.gaiser@nortonrosefulbright.com NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS GERARD A. MESSINA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019 BOSC.P12835US			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2123183000 emma.gaiser@nortonrosefulbright.com NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP 1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS GERARD A. MESSINA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019 BOSC.P12835US GERARD A. MESSINA			

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif	

THE BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[BOSC.P12835US/1001174887]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Fabian Brickwedde Bolchentwete 6 38102 Braunschweig GERMANY

Uwe Brosch Bischof-Josef-Ernst-Strasse 5 31191 Algermissen GERMANY

Masato Takami

Neustaedter Stobenstr. 1 31134 Hildescheim GERMANY

Gregor Blott Fridjof-Nansen-Str. 7 38239 Salzgitter GERMANY

have made inventions and discoveries in METHOD FOR GENERATING A MONITORING IMAGE, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 17/370,331 on July 8, 2021, and

WHEREAS ROBERT BOSCH GMBH, having a place of business at Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters

BOSC P12835US/1001174887 103024436.1 [8: 390250]

Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignce without encumbrance; and that we are aware of no claim to the contrary.

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignce's request and at Assignce's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our beirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries; and to testify to the same in any interference, arbitration, or hitigation.

BOSC P12835US/1001174887 103024436.1 [R. 390250]

BOSC P12835US/1001174887

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 300 day of

September , 2021.

Gintle-C

Fabian Brickwedde

BOSC P12835U5/1001174887 103024436.1 **[2_390250]**

THE BEST AVAILABLE COPY

BOSC.P12835US/1001174887

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{30}{20}$ day of

Sinten & 2027

1.1 Uwe Brosch

BOSC P12835US/1061174887 103024436.1 {R. 390250]

BOSC.P12835US/1001174887

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{30}$ day of

September , 2021

and the state of

Masato Takami

BORC P12835US/1001174887 103024436.1 {8. 390259}

THE BEST AVAILABLE COPY

an of

IN TESTIMONY WILLIGHT I have become set us boost and coal the

22.0j 30 24

fig 1/2-

Gregor Blott

BOSC PL2XMLS 100 17485 DBDDDD 10. 100250.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N	ame	Execution Date			
FABIAN BRICKWEDDE		09/30/2021			
UWE BROSCH		09/30/2021			
MASATO TAKAMI		09/30/2021			
GREGOR BLOTT		09/27/2021			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH				
	POSTFACH 30 02 20				
City: STUTTGART					
State/Country: GERMANY					
Postal Code: 70442					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 1737	Number 0331				
Application Number: 17370331 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Phone: 2123183000 Email: emma.gaiser@nortonrosefulbright.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP Address Line 1: 1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 2: GERARD A. MESSINA Address Line 4: NEW YORK 10019 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BOSC.P12835US NAME OF SUBMITTER: GERARD A. MESSINA Signature: /Gerard A. Messina/					
Date: 01/28/2022					
		PATENT			

REEL: 059374 FRAME: 0824

Total Attachments: 6

source=12835ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=12835ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=12835ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=12835ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=12835ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif source=12835ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 EPAS ID:
 PAT7147147

 Receipt Date:
 01/28/2022



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

March 23, 2022

PTAS





United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

- 1. The document submitted is not legible for recording purposes.
- 2. page 4 the date is not legible, page 6 the date is not legible or complete.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Monday**, **May 23**, **2022**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 507100309 Access Code: Q10GTWL4I152IPG

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

ANDREA FREEMAN ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWV

PATENT REEL: 059374 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 01/28/2022